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1890 November 21 Friday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 22 Saturday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 23 Sunday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 24 Monday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 25 Tuesday None 
recorded 

“War of Roses.” very bad time. F.D. Here in the evening to bring me tickets for 
concert. 

1890 November 26 Wednesday None 
recorded 

Will Jones Florence Massey’s wedding day. Cherrie comes. 

1890 November 27 Thursday None 
recorded 

“Thanksgiving Day” concert at Central’s church. F.D. gave me tickets and came 
home with me.  

1890 November 28 Friday None 
recorded 

Choir rehersal 

1890 November 29 Saturday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 30 Sunday None 
recorded 

Eat supper at Addie Cooper’s house. Will Holden here in evening. 

1890 December 1 Monday None 
recorded 

First Sociable at Dancing School. Fred Dutton took me. A fine time from 9 till 2. 

1890 December 2 Tuesday None 
recorded 

Fern Leaf meets at Idell Williams, we had a fine time. Cream and cake afterwards. 
W. Jay was here afternoon. 

1890 December 3 Wednesday Snowed 
all day 
and 
evening 

Will Holden here.  

1890 December 4 Thursday None 
recorded 

Julie Capps here in the afternoon. 


